WEDNESDAY

0dd Momentum 1ARowations (imird
(AX 1337

NO 8250 OF 2011

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

BIRMINGHAM DISTRICT REGISTRY - T EE
i -‘(: ™~
COMPANIES COURT I Y
‘" ) o
IN THE MATTER OF ABBEY ELECTRICAL (OXFORD) LIMITED .= ¢ { .y 351 ©
. v b
AND s
THE OTHER COMPANIES AND INDIVIDUALS LISTED IN THE SCHEDUKE ¥ - 2"
HERETO ~
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
l” LYNN ROBERT BAILEY
Applicant
*A9Q4PVOX*
AlQ 156/06/2011 5

COMPANIES HOUSE

ORDER

UPON reading the Application dated 16 May 2011 for a block transfer Order
("the Application)

UPON reading the Witness Statements of Lynn Robert Bailey ("the Applicant”)
dated 16 May 2011 and Guy Edward Brooke Mander dated 16 May 2011 and the

exhitnls thereto
AND THE COURT determining to dispose of the application without a hearing
IT1S ORDERED THAT -

1 Service of the apphcation upon any person 15 dispensed with

2 The relevant proceedings referred to in the Schedule to the Wilness
Statement of the Applicant, a copy of which 1s annexed to this Order
("the Schedule"), be transferred to the High Court of Justice, Chancery
Division, Birmingham District Registry for the purposes of this

23201577141




2320157714/

Application pursuant to Rule 7 11(4) and (4A) of the Insolvency Rules
1986

Pursuant to Section 19 and Paragraph 88 of Schedule B1 Insolvency
Act 1986 and Rule 7 10B(2) Insolvency Rules 1986, the Applicant be
removed from office as Administrator of each of the companies

identified in the Schedule as being in adminisiration

Pursuant lo Section 108 Insolvency Act 1986, the Applicant be
removed from office as Liquidator of each of the companies 1dentified

in the Schedule as being in voluntary iquidation

Pursuant to Section 7(5) and Paragraph 39(6) of Schedule A1
Insolvency Act 1986, the Applicant be removed from office as
Supervisor of each of the company voluntary arrangements identified
in the Schedule

Pursuant to Section 172(2) Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 7 10B(2)
Insolvency Rules 1986, the Applicant be removed from office as
Liquidator of each of the compantes dentified in the Schedule as being

in Compulsory Liquidation

The individuals identified as New Appomntees in the Schedule, all being
Licensed Insolvency Practitioners, be appoimnted the new Liquidator,
Administrator or Supervisor of the relevant Estates, identified in the
Schedule In place of the Applicant and 1n each case with immediate

effect

The Witness Statement of the Applicant dated 16 May 2011 and the
letters from the specified New Appomntees extwbited to the witness
statement of Guy Edward Brooke Mander dated 16 May 2011 do stand
as the relevant statements for the purposes of Rule 4 103 of the

Insolvency Rules 1986

Each of the individuals 1dentified as a New Appointee in the Schedule,
shall, within 28 days of the date of this Order serve notice of the

removal of the Applicant and his or her appaimtment in place of the




10

101

102

11

12

121

122

123

232015771400

Applicant, on the creditors of each Estate by adverising the same in
(a) The London Gazette and (b} one local newspaper, covering, insofar
as reasonably possible, the area in which the insolvency 1s based,
such nolice to be in the same or substantially the same form as the

draft Advertisements annexed to this Order

Any creditor who 1s affected by this Order shall have permission to
apply to the Birmingham District Registry of the Chancery Division of
the High Court within 28 days of receving notice of 1t -

To vary or discharge this Order, and

In the case of any iquidations, for an Order that the Appiicant should
arrange for the preparation and prowvision to them of a summary of his
receipts and payments and a statement that he has reconcled his

account with that which i1s held by the Secretary of State

The Applicant be at liberty to apply to this Court 1n relation to obtaining

her release In respect of the insolvency matters listed in the Schedule

The costs of this Application and compliance with it are provided for as

follows -

Such remuneration, costs or expenses in respect of this Application as
are referable to any particular matter in the Schedule shall be fixed and

paid in the ordinary way as remuneration, costs or expenses i respecl

of such matters,

Such costs or expenses in respect of thhs Application as are not
referable to a particular matter shall be divided equally belween the
various Estates in the Schedule and thereafter treated as costs or

expenses of such matters,

Provided that in no circumstances shall the costs payable pursuant to
this Order In relation to a particular Estate, exceed 10% of the value of

the realised assets in that Estate




By Order of His Honour Judge Simon Barker QC

Dated Jure-20+ o
o ‘-732"
26 may A0U EA

23201577/4/L




waneyy fuga
T E102 My
o) sieah z 10y peueid uonRsIuL iy 10 vorsulmg SoLad0Id j3 det
¥ svauede Buis@ {0 1IN0 pInQIslviLede PAIIINWES 1B PG

Uz._nn_u ucm puapnp nE:Uua:: ] _:0E>mn

US4 ey |||

INEOR § u=wc_>_u ued non.h_wua 10 wawied § EmEumad

| PR,

u.mnEWE 0

Qrsae,e ad) 0 3

S0 91 LOTRUINSS DUe [3APUCD _SI01331 O wOnFBusan

G O DOdaHUITTaI DUk 15U S0
oju1 uoREDISIA|_IWEIU! LOTSLULGD PuE §0163P |0 uoiesedy

.

_ ssRlew Susor)

TIGUIL 1 UGRNGUISI TSI e xBY 1O UDI BSR4
uereniea \.canoE

i
SIF0 ¢ WNIAIAGOR] BIKI8H] PuE sRIqap 1284092 12 cn._mu__-om_
ms_uaE 1Pul) Bu3AU0T,

Swoitnquitip BBieya Hu 1oy DUR Lied DaqudTAIdENUEIN B,

—— “‘rﬁl
SYIUCW g UIlitAAI

ol il Pebiu i A SO -

SO £ U A

.ons._wn:wo_ nco__:a:_:n_u AllUow gim YAD s et m,

b
L

T T ew! T
L€ Bunsdpy ey

2219901 |S| -om WI2ID PUR JOINBP JG UDHE mpmr N

fQuore 96/0A0 | 10Z WGWALORS 5 1IIUN DRUIEILD USHBASIMIWPY)
v

_v TWEAQ i UOUUBIS UeAY AllTL ABAEE WO/ 'S)

i Aauoieyy #0:000 1LLOT 1BQUIBILAT GZ Hlun PBWFIGE ValRNSIUWIDY,

10 UOISUBIXY B0UNPEMS W SDIHOMITIIE S DIBURRL g JO HES!

WGP U LOULHD UBAY AlllL 18985 WOy 1

Pyl

w._u:&': uc_ua_u_
LGN W uouua S LAy AL EQ WOy a._

1102 +5IWR0as 52
0l pROURIA3 LINAY)_

|
| L10Z 18QuIdIdas §7

1 O} papudixa thidipy

Aguoreyy 40039 1102 52 plun
3UONURIEI _u-:coo pue nb_n»u 18 LD 0D puR SENTY O uim

SIGWIL 91 VOLNQUITID PUE SIAIIL ~E1 10 LONESIEuId
111 50 0L Sunday g

L
b

sisyew Buisod

§1507
vorensunwpe Buipueiding A2 a1 AR g won Spun) fun emy

* '—r""* -

!

S1255® /40234 01 013040 |0 WNHINT IS0y
_SIAlRW 421 O ueHESIRUI

_ uaqn L4 co._un_.iuh LUWwOade uaday
FdisdsoVIDIAMD

njweun Jo) oA (suieBe uonv (265 QRaD.g
2iNTOD pue ._CuFEWOnn __-;Bnnﬂu VOl HAaWO? JO vONSWIUG )
pue 40 :es pue Dunany

[

SAI0 Ol LOJHAMNII D DUR 12RPUDD Hdeb:O ol vonedisasLy

—_— 22 T

m.:no_u pue puapnd Ja wgwded E.n.u n u.o_vcs [+] _coEuEm(

vi0Z 52
o_ umn:m:u unuy

1102 Aen
1 Bundaw Buiy

SUILOW Z Wiy WA

I S1H0 T LodarmIMia) Due [Inpudd £10023nG!

i o uoneBITIAUL BWODU UGISEILALCT Puk $1010ED O LOIEEI23Yy
1
|
1

e — -

FudWwog

{uokdRIEUES) SUCILBS: B3l I1RRIJENUDT,

s

Suig DHEWNET

1apueR EUT‘

>mﬁ5>_ a3Mgog

AQusng weue 15
Aqusng weue 3 ort
Aaueng weuers 8¢
AQusng weyR 62
AQUSOP WD FEL
fquseg wewerQ Gl
Aqusng wegRi
sapuPY APD L

13BUR A0S OCE
AQusng weneiS
Aausng weye.n Z
[§:43
apuRiy Andy

Aqusng Eucm‘ofun
Aqusng weye. Z

'
ARDEIN 22006 1T
Aeqaew eomig 9t

Aewdep 32009 0C
AQusng weuwe 36
AgLsng weuss) 76

L1
#ouep Ang

¥
12puEy AND

‘Qusng Weue ag

AJUSPR LBURSD §2

AGJShE Leyen
USe) I3ssNy 6

LN WELH TR
supuepy Ang o
Aqusng weweiD 652
1RQOB ALY 201

SADUEN AN OF
qusng u uhig 8

£2AUIOUCY M3y S:OMDT O ON

Aqusng weuesd
- i

Faumely om_ouo_
7 sty 136!

13putly NG
FEL T D]
19Ul 4 ARGy

- IoRUER AND
Japury 00

190U ey ANG
FDUR ARG
UBDUY |G Mmarduy

uBIUIYS MIPUY
13puew }50..
HIDUERY AN

koo __Ewuc..._
BpuRY .50
@pue .,:O

Aaug|epy A6i108G
_§ 1apuen Aney

Asuo|gy 261080
g RDuR AND

Fauoey 20003 3
< 1apueyy Ang
Japueg Ang
1puey, AnQ

180007 Aaspur]
13G007 Faspury

IsDL B4 AN
1apueyy ANy
Japueyy N9
ISDOBA ANDY

Japuey Ang
Aqusng weyeig

1Ryt A0S
uemayS MAPUY _

wEDUEUY MIINY
JBDPLERN ACD

Iquicdd> Lol

6 69 1T 2007

o eg 0107

___seeazol

' I
gL 16t

goC0 6.t

_ goeost L.l
gL Ea g !

it Rkt

0iE0) 0102

o1 1050} _
01 909,

NIRRT

TN

g,

oo zol

Qi E0 n_.

—_

[

6020 L0

[
[}
—

01 E0 52
01 60 22! ,

602040

80L0, . _y
1oL B0
80 6050
0 802 !
[N [l :lam

5002
6002

Lt eQ0Z
60 BO #0
6004 22
[3eR:1]

- -r
[ARLE]
BOSDOZ!

- —

2120 aan s Uney

3TNA3HIS

ttan e tepa e e ,

mnm__

——

§9LT,

__SLiEl

g

j:-4Y:]

rid

29N
tird

op UNeD

AnsiBay 1005 EEE__E,m_

uoIsAI
ABUBYD IMENT 10 unOD Lbi

\?_Qmaz 0 51 weybuiung

fusifay 181 u Bubuiwag

tsbag 190110 W ubunng

npsbay 131 510 weubuwng

Ansday 2usiQ wedsuiwng

_una)

Seuley
palwi] Ueg g uosubBiH 88089 WL uaiy
| spunwp3
_o_s_._c.tuw.f-.l Doty (yowsdl) UCHBIURDIY IRISHEUA WO \5 Aing
_an_zcj_ uEEEmuu__:m woesl n! a.....w.s.m_“_hE.ﬁn
ioeoniy PO 5500 POGMUIAA weybunsg
i panun SaMSIBOT § kg 130y L weybuwsug
_Ow:cuu:mm- PRI dYSIAVLEY SRR AL By L wieybuuLg
a_mn_zujdl PRIk FIUID WINIL § UBA VaILACH ~ weyBudiug
n1epIn D] SUOHESHEY VYT weyGuiug
_u_musq.__ PN F1L O N weybuuug
_n_musa.._ papwn] dneun wipay leapea Emr_m:_E
B_mw_:u_,_.h pepwn] seonesieey 81 A0| weybunung
X epinteY payI UBHIYID ] GWe | weybuniag
E_mu:_g_ popnwn] ¢ sJope) ) dossa IA0| weubunng
- Eaeil -
_Eno.:a_._" POl SUCIREERY Sl W3] weybuwng
.oiu_:a_u_.,, pRj] $AI9S Anedsod OZH A7) weybuwag
erepmn - —_pauwn peudg ~ T 3aD| weubuug
, -
_, pata {3n) SwaisAs Buippng varsny Wigy| weubuhung
IQIRASIIW Pyt - panun] -cm_m:.ﬂw.m.iam_mmi L . s_Od. mlﬂm:!&.m
E |
JOIE1FIMPY | papwi s SuawaoIaag Bunway WQwt weubunng
oiemnn' PRI YN O (19 X3 .r».,lﬁ .Em:mc_E:m
cs_mu,:u..__ _ _ pann) ypoo3y rEuN weyBuwng
.Qmu_zuj_ pauwn Flugunseau] _h_!wll o ol Emcm::thm
'
ety pRiw sbuiploH A3 4)0_ wewbunung
IRISILIRY pavwry RowiywENgl | NOY weygbunung
Kepn pepwn lubwngy :o_.ugncuo _u»_uu_num.%l A2 Em:m.c:t.w_lm
IHEDINDT papw W AN mma..u..r 4>E_\ Em:mc.:.:_m

JOlRASILDY

soepmnpy!
JelenswnRY
E.»m.v.;vj )
Qlemnbyy

1B epinbi
10 epinky

— s ur —

co:...:.dnn«.

anjg 11egIoo4 Aqbny ___.E_Em 5 weyborg

[@ARIL PUOM BIZICWDY)

peliul SBPEDEZ BK03G 107

N—.E... chw g #Endg

$0RI7 INCQY iIY

En< chac_E:m

._>u_ weybuwung

wWoy] weubuung
A ek
A0, weybung

AD)] weybuwng

_uu__E_._ sWoneAtuYl E;EoEn_a [+

popwrY (PaCsr G 18241343 £30qY

1A7] weubuiurg

W2} wewdunng

wen]

wnx.r_ uoNEo

110z Few IE SE S8SES uadQ Adleq ueqay uuk]




NOQ 8250 OF 2011

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
BIRMINGHAM DISTRICT REGISTRY
COMPANIES COURT

IN THE MATTER OF ABBEY ELECTRICAL
(OXFORD) LIMITED

AND

THE OTHER COMPANIES AND INDIVIDUALS
LISTED IN THE SCHEDULE HERETO

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY
ACT 1986

LYNN ROBERT BAILEY
Applicant

ORDER

Squire Sanders & Dempsey (UK) LLP
Rutland House 148 Edmund Street
Birmingham B3 2JR

Tel: +44 (0)121 222 3524

Fax: +44 (0)870 460 3016

Ref. SPG.BAK.126-0002

Solicitors for the Applicant




